CATALOGUE RANGE: n Floodlighting
10
W
: 1
14
m
m
20
W
: 1
60
m
m10W
: 165m
m
20W
: 225m
m
10W: 56mm
20W: 68mm
10W: 114mm
20W: 160mm
ECONOMY RECHARGEABLE FLOODLIGHT
• �ABS housing • Safety glass cover
• 10W: 2 x 18650 Li-ion battery - 3.7V, capacity 2200mAh
• 20W: 4 x 18650 Li-ion battery - 7.4V, capacity 4400mAh
• 4 hours illumination (with full charge)
• �Charge times from full discharge are as follows:
6 hours (mains charger) / 6 hours (car charger)
• IP44: enables internal and external use
• Comes complete with mains charger and car charger
• M.O.M: 1 / O.P.Q: 20
LED LAMP SPECIFICATIONS: 10W 20W
Luminaire lumens (with
diffuser) 650 lm 1500 lm
Lumens from chip (no
diffuser) 900 lm 1600 lm
Useful lumens 600 lm 1400 lm
Rated Wattage 10W 20W
Rated luminous flux 600 lm 1400 lm
Nominal life time of the lamp 30,000 hrs 30,000 hrs
Colour temperature 4000K 4000K
Number of switching cycles
before premature lamp
failure
15,000 15,000
Warm-up time up to 60% of
the full light output <1s <1s
Dimmable No No
Nominal beam angle 120° 120°
Rated power 10W 20W
Rated lamp lifetime 30,000 hrs 30,000 hrs
Lamp power factor >0.5 >0.5
Lumen maintenance factor at
end of nominal life ≥0.7 ≥0.7
Starting time <0.5s <0.5s
Colour rendering 70 70
Colour consistency Within a six step
Macadam ellipse
Within a six step
Macadam ellipse
Rated peak intensity 206.9cd 474.60cd
Rated beam angle 120° 120°
Voltage / Frequency 3.7V DC 7.4V DC
Not suitable for accent lighting
EternaEco
*Subject to terms & conditions
Code Colour Wattage Colour
Temp.
Luminaire
Lumens
Avg. Rated
Life (Hrs)
IP
Rating
VECORCFL10
Yellow
10W
4000K
650 lm
30,000 hrs IP44
VECORCFL20 20W 1500 lm
VECORCFL10
Excellent for
use in fuse box
cupboards
VECORCFL20
Perfect for
use in attics
Mains & car charger included
VECORCFL20VECORCFL10